RESOLUTION NO. 2025-R09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC FOR SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING FIXTURES AND INSTALLATION SERVICES AT CITY PARK AND NORTHRUP PARK FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$793,174

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to enter into an agreement for the purchase and installation of sports field lighting fixtures at both Boerne City Park and Northrup Park;

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne has selected Musco Sports Lighting, LLC as the vendor for the purchase and installation of the sports field lighting fixtures at Boerne City Park and Northrup Park;

WHEREAS, the total cost for the purchase and installation of sports field lighting fixtures at Boerne City Park and Northrup Park is not to exceed \$793,174;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into an agreement between the City of Boerne and Musco Sports Lighting, LLC for the purchase and installation of sports field lighting at Boerne City Park and Northrup Park in the amount of \$793,174.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this the ___ day of February, 2025.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mayor

City Secretary